Content

Editor’s preface

Acknowledgements

Content

Abbreviations

List of tables

List of figures

List of boxes

1. Introduction

Part 1

Financial Supply Situation and Existing
Structure of Formal Banking Institutions in
Rural Areas

2. Financial supply situation and existing structure of formal
banking institutions in rural areas

2.1
2.2
2.2.1
2.2.2
R
224
2D
2

Overall supply situation of rural banking services
Main formal financial entities active in rural areas
Agricultural Bank of China

Agricultural Development Bank of China

Postal Savings Bank of China

Rural cooperative financial institutions

New types of rural financial institutions
Summary

11
15
17
21
23

25

29

3l

3l
36
38
43
46
49
52
53

11



Content

Part 11 Supervisory System of the Chinese Banking Sector

3.

Supervisory system of the Chinese banking sector

3.1 Supervisory authorities in Chinese rural financial
markets

3.1.1 The supervisory work of the PBC

3.1.2 The supervisory work of the CBRC

3.2 Prudential legal framework of Chinese banking
regulation and supervision

3.3 Prudential supervisory tools of the CBRC

3.3.1 Supervision on capital

250 Supervision on liquidity risk

3.33 Supervision on credit risk

334 Supervision on profitability risk

3.4 Summary

Part I11 Overall RCC Situation and RCC Reform in

12

China since 1996

History and performance of Rural Credit Cooperatives

4.1 RCC development
4.2 Financial performance of RCCs

RCC reform in 1996

5.1 Policy design of this round of RCC reform
52 Results and overall evaluation of this round of reform

RCC reform since 2003

6.1 Reform policy of the State Council’s 15" document
6.1.1 RCCs’ ownership transformation
6.1.2 Transfer of RCCs’ management to local government

b.1l3 Reform supporting policies

6.1.4 The pilot areas in 2003 and 2004

6.2 Scale, conditions, aim and results of financial
supporting measures

37

39

60
61
63

67
70
71
82
89
100
102

103

105

106

110

117

118

120

125

127
128
130
132
133

135



6.3 Features of new legal structures and transformation
result

651 Shareholder requirements and shareholding structure

0.3.2 Corporate governance

533 Tai’an Case study of the institutional transformation

6.4 Provincial RCC unions as management authorities

6.5 Result and evaluation of RCC reform in 2003

7. Conclusion and prospect for the further development

Bibliography
Annex 1:  Risk assessment system for JSCBs
Annex 2:  Core indicators for prudential supervision

Content

139
141
148
153
157
158

162

165
183
189

13



