## Content

Editor's preface		
Acknowledgements		
Content		
Abbreviations		
List of table	S	17
List of figures		
List of boxe	S	23
1. Introduc	etion	25
Part I	Financial Supply Situation and Existing Structure of Formal Banking Institutions in Rural Areas	29
	al supply situation and existing structure of formal institutions in rural areas	31
2.1	Overall supply situation of rural banking services	31
2.2	Main formal financial entities active in rural areas	36
2.2.1	Agricultural Bank of China	38
2.2.2	Agricultural Development Bank of China	43
2.2.3	Postal Savings Bank of China	46
2.2.4	Rural cooperative financial institutions	49
2.2.5	New types of rural financial institutions Summary	52 55

Pa	rt II	Supervisory System of the Chinese Banking Sector	57
3.	Supervi	isory system of the Chinese banking sector	59
	3.1	Supervisory authorities in Chinese rural financial	
		markets	60
	3.1.1	The supervisory work of the PBC	61
	3.1.2	The supervisory work of the CBRC	63
	3.2	Prudential legal framework of Chinese banking	
		regulation and supervision	67
	3.3	Prudential supervisory tools of the CBRC	70
	3.3.1	Supervision on capital	71
	3.3.2	Supervision on liquidity risk	82
	3.3.3	Supervision on credit risk	89
	3.3.4	Supervision on profitability risk	100
	3.4	Summary	102
Pa	rt III	Overall RCC Situation and RCC Reform in	
		China since 1996	103
4.	History	and performance of Rural Credit Cooperatives	105
	4.1	RCC development	106
	4.2	Financial performance of RCCs	110
_	DCC		
5.	RCC re	form in 1996	117
	5.1	Policy design of this round of RCC reform	118
	5.2	Results and overall evaluation of this round of reform	120
6.	RCC re	form since 2003	125
	6.1	Reform policy of the State Council's 15 <sup>th</sup> document	127
	6.1.1	RCCs' ownership transformation	128
	6.1.2	Transfer of RCCs' management to local government	130
	6.1.3	Reform supporting policies	132
	6.1.4	The pilot areas in 2003 and 2004	133
	6.2	Scale, conditions, aim and results of financial	
		supporting measures	135

6.3	Features of new legal structures and transformation	
0.0	result	139
6.3.1	Shareholder requirements and shareholding structure	141
6.3.2	Corporate governance	148
6.3.3	Tai'an Case study of the institutional transformation	153
6.4	Provincial RCC unions as management authorities	157
6.5	Result and evaluation of RCC reform in 2003	159
7. Conclus	sion and prospect for the further development	162
Bibliography		
Annex 1:	Risk assessment system for JSCBs	183
Annex 2:	Core indicators for prudential supervision	189